r
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 502-503-125
Issue 1, April 1970
AT&TCo Standard
REFERENCE
25268 TELEPHONE SET

TOUCH-TONE® telephone set for use as a
central office or PBX station at outdoor locations.
Ordering Guide
2.02 A complete telephone set consists of a
housing, telephone set base, and its associated
faceplate all of which must be ordered as follows:
eBase, Set, Telephone, 2526B
eFaceplate (Refer to Table A for code number)
eHousing, 526A
2.03 Replaceable components for the 2526B
telephone set:
eP-26E488 Hook and Plunger Assembly
eCord, Handset, H4CJ-3
eDial, 35A8A
eHandset, G3AR-3
eNetwork, 425E
eRinger, JlA
2.04 Associated Apparatus or Equipment (order
separately):
eBracket, 29D
eProtector, 123AlA
2.05 Optional Components (order separately):
eP-90D061 Guard Assembly (see note with
Table E)
TABLE A
FACEPLATE
CODE
NUMBER
253A2
- -
253Cl
1--
253C2
253C3
- ~- ---~--
253C4
FACEPLATE CODE NUMBER
INTENDED USE
TELEPHONE
SET OPTIONAL (KIT TYPE) FEATURES
2526B
(Without Dial) Microswitch
~------- --
2526B
Single Line Service With or Without Exclusion
- -- -- --- ---------- -- ---
(TOUCH- Two Line Pickup Switch
--~-- ---- ---- ----~ ------ ---
TONE Circuit Lock
- - -dial) --------- -- --- -- --- ---
Circuit Lock and Two Line Pickup Switch
@ American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1970
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 502-503-125
eRefer to Table B for options provided m
kit form.
Design Feature
2.06 526A Housing Assembly (Fig. 1):
e Hole with grommet insert pro\·ided in back
of housing as alternate entrance point for